Federal Communications Commission Washington, D. C. 20554

Approved by OMB 3060-0627 Expires 01/31/98

## **FCC 302-AM APPLICATION FOR AM BROADCAST STATION LICENSE**

FOR FCC	
USE ONLY	

FOR COMMISSION USE ONLY

(Please read instructions before filling out form.	FILE NO.	
SECTION I - APPLICANT FEE INFORMATION		
PAYOR NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial)		
Vermont Broadcast Associates, Inc.		
MAILING ADDRESS (Line 1) (Maximum 35 characters) P.O. Box 97		
MAILING ADDRESS (Line 2) (Maximum 35 characters)		
CITY Lyndonville	STATE OR COUNTRY (if foreign address	ZIP CODE 05851
TELEPHONE NUMBER (include area code) 8026269800	CALL LETTERS OTHER FO	C IDENTIFIER (If applicable)
2. A. Is a fee submitted with this application?	•	✓ Yes No
B. If No, indicate reason for fee exemption (see 47 C.F.R. Section  Governmental Entity  Noncommercial education:	ational licensee Other (Please e	explain):
Enter in Column (A) the correct Fee Type Code for the service you at Fee Filing Guide." Column (B) lists the Fee Multiple applicable for this		
(A) (B)  FEE TYPE FEE MULTIPLE  O 0 0 1	(C)  FEE DUE FOR FEE TYPE CODE IN COLUMN (A)  \$725.00	FOR FCC USE ONLY
To be used only when you are requesting concurrent actions which rest	ult in a requirement to list more than one F	ee Type Code.
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	(C)	FOR FCC USE ONLY
ADD ALL AMOUNTS SHOWN IN COLUMN C, AND ENTER THE TOTAL HERE. THIS AMOUNT SHOULD EQUAL YOUR ENCLOSED REMITTANCE.	TOTAL AMOUNT REMITTED WITH THIS APPLICATION \$ 725.00	FOR FCC USE ONLY

SECTION II - APPLICAN  1. NAME OF APPLICANT  Vermont Broadcast Asso					
MAILING ADDRESS P.O. Box 97					
CITY Lyndonville			STATE VT		ZIP CODE 05851
2. This application is for:	✓ Commercial AM Direc	tional	☐ Noncomn ✓ AM N	nercial Ion-Directional	
Call letters	Community of License	Construct	tion Permit File No.	Modification of Construction	Expiration Date of Last
WIKE(AM)	Newport, VT	BP-20	190624AAZ	Permit File No(s).	Construction Permit 8/28/2022
3. Is the station no accordance with 47 C.F.  If No, explain in an Exhi		to auto	matic program	test authority in	✓ Yes No  Exhibit No.
4. Have all the terms construction permit bee	s, conditions, and oblig n fully met?	ations s	et forth in the	above described	✓ Yes No Exhibit No.
If No, state exceptions i	n an Exhibit.				
the grant of the underl	ges already reported, ha lying construction permit d in the construction perr	which v	would result in	any statement or	Yes V No
If Yes, explain in an Ex	hibit.				Exhibit No.
	led its Ownership Report ce with 47 C.F.R. Sectior			ership	Yes No
If No, explain in an Exhi	bit.				Does not apply  Exhibit No.
or administrative body v criminal proceeding, bro	ing been made or an advith respect to the applications and the provision elated antitrust or unfaint; or discrimination?	ant or pa s of any	rties to the appli law relating to t	ication in a civil or the following: any	Yes <mark>✓</mark> No
involved, including an ice (by dates and file num information has been required by 47 U.S.C. Sof that previous submist the call letters of the state	attach as an Exhibit a fudentification of the court of bers), and the disposition earlier disclosed in confection 1.65(c), the application by reference to the tation regarding which the of filling; and (ii) the disposition	or admin on of the nnection ant need file num le applic	istrative body are litigation. Whe with another and only provide: (ber in the case ation or Section	nd the proceeding nere the requisite application or as (i) an identification of an application, a 1.65 information	Exhibit No.

8. Does the applicant, or any party to the application, have a the expanded band (1605-1705 kHz) or a permit or license expanded band that is held in combination (pursuant to the 5 with the AM facility proposed to be modified herein?  If Yes, provide particulars as an Exhibit.	either in the existing band or	Yes V No
The APPLICANT hereby waives any claim to the use of any against the regulatory power of the United States because requests and authorization in accordance with this application amended).	use of the same, whether by lice	nse or otherwise, and
The APPLICANT acknowledges that all the statements made material representations and that all the exhibits are a material	• •	
CERTIFIC	CATION	
1. By checking Yes, the applicant certifies, that, in the case of or she is not subject to a denial of federal benefits that inclute to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S. case of a non-individual applicant (e.g., corporation, partners association), no party to the application is subject to a definctudes FCC benefits pursuant to that section. For the definition purposes, see 47 C.F.R. Section 1.2002(b).	udes FCC benefits pursuant S.C. Section 862, or, in the ship or other unincorporated nial of federal benefits that	✓ Yes No
2. I certify that the statements in this application are true, con and are made in good faith.	mplete, and correct to the best of my	knowledge and belief,
Name Bruce James	Signature Brue Jame	-

## WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS FORM ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001), AND/OR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION LICENSE OR CONSTRUCTION

Date

5/4/20

Title

President

FCC NOTICE TO INDIVIDUALS REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT AND THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT

The solicitation of personal information requested in this application is authorized by the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. The Commission will use the information provided in this form to determine whether grant of the application is in the public interest. In reaching that determination, or for law enforcement purposes, it may become necessary to refer personal information contained in this form to another government agency. In addition, all information provided in this form will be available for public inspection. If information requested on the form is not provided, the application may be returned without action having been taken upon it or its processing may be delayed while a request is made to provide the missing information. Your response is required to obtain the requested authorization.

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 639 hours and 53 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing the burden, can be sent to the Federal Communications Commission, Records Management Branch, Paperwork Reduction Project (3060-0627), Washington, D. C. 20554. Do NOT send completed forms to this address.

THE FOREGOING NOTICE IS REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT OF 1974, P.L. 93-579, DECEMBER 31, 1974, 5 U.S.C. 552a(e)(3), AND THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT OF 1980, P.L. 96-511, DECEMBER 11, 1980, 44 U.S.C. 3507.

Telephone Number

8026269800

	roadcast Associates, I	nc.			
	UTHORIZATION APPLIED FOR Station License		asurement of Power		
Facilities auth	orized in construction permit				- I- till tile
all Sign VIKE(AM)	File No. of Construction Permi (if applicable) BP-20190624AAZ	(kHz) 1490	Hours of Operation Unlimited	Night 1	Day
Station location	and the same of th	ange		2/15/15	
tate Vermont			Newport		
. Transmitter lo	cation No Cha	nge	( )	Direct added	
vermont	County Orleans		City or Town Newport	Street addre (or other ide 173 Farrar	entification)
Main studio lo	ocation			I Store to add to	
State Vermont	County Orleans		City or Town Derby	Street address (or other identification 3422 U.S. Route 5	
	rol point location (specify only if	authorized direct	ional antenna) N/A		
State	County	dubining since	City or Town	Street addre (or other ide	ess entification)
	mpling system meet the requirer	ments of 47 C.F.F	t. Section 73.68?	L	Yes No
Attach as an	mpling system meet the requirer			[	Yes No  ✓ Not Applicable  Exhibit No.
Attach as an No Chan	Exhibit a detailed description of			[	✓ Not Applicable
No Chan 8. Operating of	Exhibit a detailed description of ige onstants: int or antenna current (in ampe	the sampling sys	RF common point or a modulation for day sys	tem	Not Applicable Exhibit No.
No Chan 8. Operating of RF common por modulation for 3.95	Exhibit a detailed description of ige onstants: int or antenna current (in amper night system	the sampling sys	tem as installed.  RF common point or a modulation for day sys	tem	Not Applicable Exhibit No.
No Chan 8. Operating or RF common por modulation for 3.95 Measured ante operating frequing Night 64	Exhibit a detailed description of the second	res) without e (in ohms) at  N/A	RF common point or a modulation for day sys 3.95  Measured antenna or operating frequency Night  Antenna monitor sa	tern common point read Day	Not Applicable Exhibit No. amperes) without tance (in ohms) at
No Chan  8. Operating or  RF common por  modulation for  3.95  Measured ante operating frequing  Night  64  Antenna indica	Exhibit a detailed description of the second	res) without e (in ohms) at	RF common point or a modulation for day sys 3.95  Measured antenna or operating frequency Night  Antenna monitor sa current ratio(s)	tern common point read Day	Not Applicable Exhibit No.  amperes) without tance (in ohms) at
No Chan  8. Operating or  RF common por  modulation for  3.95  Measured ante operating frequing  Night  64  Antenna indica	Exhibit a detailed description of tige constants: sint or antenna current (in amperinght system common point resistance tency	res) without  (in ohms) at  N/A  nna monitor ding(s) in degrees	RF common point or a modulation for day sys 3.95  Measured antenna or operating frequency Night  Antenna monitor sa current ratio(s)	tern  common point read  Day  mple  Ant	Not Applicable Exhibit No.  amperes) without tance (in ohms) at
No Chan  8. Operating or  RF common por  modulation for  3.95  Measured ante operating frequing  Night  64  Antenna indica	Exhibit a detailed description of tige constants: sint or antenna current (in amperinght system common point resistance tency	res) without  (in ohms) at  N/A  nna monitor ding(s) in degrees	RF common point or a modulation for day sys 3.95  Measured antenna or operating frequency Night  Antenna monitor sa current ratio(s)	tern  common point read  Day  mple  Ant	Not Applicable Exhibit No.  amperes) without tance (in ohms) at

## SECTION III - Page 2

ype Radiator vertical uniform cross-section	Overall height in meters of radiator above base insulator, or above base, if grounded.	Overall height in meters above ground (without obstruction lighting)	Overall height in meters above ground (include obstruction lighting)	If antenna is eith loaded or sections describe fully Exhibit.	alized, in an
	51.8	51.8	-	EXISTR NO.	
excitation	✓ Series	Shunt		la ala vastical radiotra	or aise
Geographic coordinations ower location.	tes to nearest second. For direct	ctional antenna give coordin No Change	ates or center of array. For s	angle vertical radiation	J. 30.10
North Latitude 44	° 56 ' 2	28 " West Long	itude 72 ° 13	35	9.5
f not fully described	above, attach as an Exhibit fur	ther details and dimensions	s including any other	Exhibit No. on file	
Also, if necessary f dimensions of groun	V	ach as an Exhibit a sketc		Exhibit No. No Change	]
10. In what respect, permit? None	if any, does the apparatus cons	structed differ from that des	cribed in the application for co	onstruction permit o	r in th
140116					i
	- the chance in potentia or com	mon point resistance			1
NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	r the change in antenna or com-	mon point resistance.			
11. Give reasons fo	r the change in antenna or comi	mon point resistance.			
None	r the change in antenna or com-	ity indicated below and tha	it I have examined the forego	oing statement of te	echnic
None I certify that I repreinformation and that	sent the applicant in the capac tit is true to the best of my know or Type)	ity indicated below and that yledge and belief.	A		echnic
None I certify that I represent the I represent that I represent that I represent the I represent that I represent that I represent that I represent the I repr	sent the applicant in the capac it is true to the best of my know or Type) rerist	ity indicated below and that yledge and belief.	A		echnic
None I certify that I repreinformation and that Name (Please Print Donald G. Ev Address (Include Zi Cohen, Dippe	sent the applicant in the capac tit is true to the best of my know or Type) rerist P Code) ell and Everist, P.C.	city indicated below and that viedge and belief.  Signature of the below and that the below and the	Speck appropriate box before weld to be to		echnic
None I certify that I represented information and that Name (Please Print Donald G. Ev Address (Include Zi Cohen, Dipper 1420 N Street)	sent the applicant in the capace it is true to the best of my known or Type) verist P Code) all and Everist, P.C. t, NW, Suite One	sity indicated below and that viedge and belief.  Signature of the below and that the below and the below and that the below and that the below and the be	A		echnic
None I certify that I repreinformation and that Name (Please Print Donald G. Ev Address (Include Zi Cohen, Dippe	sent the applicant in the capace it is true to the best of my known or Type) verist P Code) all and Everist, P.C. t, NW, Suite One	sity indicated below and that viedge and belief.  Signature of the below and that the below and the below and that the below and that the below and the be	PRIL 17, Zo Zo No. (Include Area Code)		echnic
None I certify that I represented information and that Name (Please Print Donald G. Ev Address (Include Zi Cohen, Dipper 1420 N Street)	sent the applicant in the capace it is true to the best of my known or Type) Perist P Code) all and Everist, P.C. t, NW, Suite One DC 20005	sity indicated below and that viedge and belief.  Signature of the part of the	PRIL 17, Zo Zo No. (Include Area Code)		echnic
None I certify that I represented information and that Name (Please Print Donald G. Ev Address (Include Zi Cohen, Dipper 1420 N Street Washington,	sent the applicant in the capacitit is true to the best of my known or Type) verist P Code) ell and Everist, P.C. t, NW, Suite One DC 20005	Signature  Date  Pelephone  202-8	PRIL 17, 2020 No. (Include Area Code)		echnic

FCC 302-AM (Page 5) August 1995 ENGINEERING STATEMENT
APPLICATION FOR STATION LICENSE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE OUTSTANDING
CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
FCC FILE NO. BP-20190624AAZ
WIKE(AM), NEWPORT, VERMONT
1490 KHZ 1 KW NON-DIRECTIONAL UNLIMITED
APRIL 2020

COHEN, DIPPELL AND EVERIST, P.C.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS RADIO AND TELEVISION WASHINGTON, D.C.

## Cohen, Dippell and Everist, P.C.

This engineering statement is prepared on behalf of Vermont Broadcast Associates, Inc., licensee of AM station WIKE. WIKE(AM) is licensed to serve Newport, Vermont, and operates on the assigned frequency of 1490 KHz, 1.0 kW unlimited non-directional. This engineering statement is in support of its application to license the outstanding construction permit, FCC File No. BP-20190624AAZ.

The sole purpose of this engineering statement pursuant to Section 73.3536 of the FCC Rules is to report updated transmitter coordinates. No other changes are requested.

- WIKE(AM) will coordinate with other users at the site and will reduce power or cease operation when necessary to control RF radiation to meet FCC guidelines.
- There is no change to the WIKE broadcast transmission facility, therefore, there will be no change in the blanketing interference situation.
- WIKE(AM) will accept interference as imposed by other 250 watt
   Class C stations operating at 1000 watts.
- The ground system remains unchanged.
- There is no change in transmitter nor any of the RF feed system.